

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO. 2594/2006 in WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 18 OF 2006

RE: NEWS ITEM "38 YEARS IN JAIL WITHOUT TRIAL" PUBLISHED IN
HINDUSTAN TIMES ON 06.02.2006

(For directions)(With office report)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) By Post

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To be taken up along with the main matter.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master