

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.296 OF 2005

IN RE.:

ILLEGAL DETENTION OF MACHAL LALUNG

With Writ Petition (Crl.) No.18 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 24/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) By Post

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ng. J.R. Luwang, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Sharma, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Kalita,Adv.

Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj,Adv.

Ms. Deepti,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have requested the learned counsel to sit together and draft the guidelines which can be examined and necessary directions issued so as to avoid recurrence of events, like in these cases of innocent people remaining in custody for long number of years. Let this exercise be done in four weeks.

List the matters after Christmas vacation.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar