

IT E M NO.9

COURT NO.1

S E C T I O N P I L

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 2 9 6 O F 2 0 0 5

R E : I L L E G A L D E T E N T I O N O F M A C H A L L A L U N G

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

W I T H

W. P(C R L .) NO. 1 8 o f 2 0 0 6

In Re: News Item 3 8 Yrs. in Jail without trial published in Hindustan Times dt.  
6.2. 2 0 0 6 .

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A  
Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 3 1 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E T H E C H I E F J U S T I C E  
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E P. S A T H A S I V A M  
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E J. M. P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s) By Post

W. P . 2 9 6 / 2 0 0 5 Mr. P. K . Goswa mi, Adv. (A.C.)

W. P . 1 8 / 2 0 0 6

By Post  
Mr. Vijay Hansa ri a, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.R . Luwang, Adv.  
Momota Onjomy, Adv. for  
M/S Corporate Law Group.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pr aga s a m , Adv.

2

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Pr a bu Ra m a s u b r a m a n i a n , Adv.Mrs. J ayshree Anand, Adv.  
Mr. K. K . Mahali k, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay P al, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwa r Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputh a m, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, adv.  
Mr. S. Bal a, Adv. for  
M/s Arputha m, Aruna & Co.

Mr. Anil Ku m a r Jha, Adv.

Ms. Alka Jh a, Adv.

Mr. Dhar mendr a Ku m a r Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Ku m a r Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks.

(K. K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Veera Verm a)  
Court Master